2007 NRA NATIONAL POLICE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -

Place Award
Winner

2nd Place

3rd Place

Place Award
High Non-U.S. Team

MASTER

Place Award

NRA SEMI-AUTOMATIC PISTOL 2-OFFICER TEAM 4 STAGES

S$2025

1285
1292

$2033

1057
1060

S2019

1136
1152

$2032

1281
1274

S2013

1129
1043

S$2039

1212
1239

S2021

1054

MATCH NUMBER 33

NRA SEMI-AUTOMATIC PISTOL 2-OFFICER TEAM

TOTAL TEAMS ENTERED —

TOTAL TEAMS FIRING —
TOTAL ZERO SCORES —

Team Name

MS HWY PATROL
Captain: CPT PHILIP W. HEMPHILL
Coach: CPL DAN J. RAWLINSON

CPT PHILIP W. HEMPHILL
CPL DAN J. RAWLINSON

U.S. BORDER PATROL GREEN

Captain: E SMITH
Coach: ARTURO A. VELEZ

E SMITH
ARTURO A. VELEZ

LBPD 2

Captain: BRIAN A. HAUPTMANN
Coach: MARC L. COBB

BRIAN A. HAUPTMANN
MARC L. COBB

SPECIAL CATEGORIES

Team Name

GERMANY 2

Captain: SGT SVEN KUSKE
Coach: URSULA LANG-WIZOFSKY

SGT SVEN KUSKE
URSULA LANG-WIZOFSKY

CLASS RANKING

Team Name

CHICAGO POLICE #1
Captain: JAMES PECK
Coach: NICK PAPPAS

JAMES PECK

NICK PAPPAS

WACKENHUT/SRS
Captain: INST JAMES A. HOGG
Coach: INVS ROGER NINE
INST JAMES A. HOGG
INVS ROGER NINE

TAMPA PD
Captain: JACK M. RAGSDALE
Coach: JUDITH RAGSDALE

JACK M. RAGSDALE

36
36

Score
1181-71x

595 - 40x
586-31x

1181-66x

593 - 32x
588 — 34x

1175-66x

588 — 34x
587 - 32x

Score
1148-43x

580-23x
568 — 20x

Score
1171-54x

588-29x
583-25x

1164-48x
586 - 23x
578-25x

1161-53x

586-27x

FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

TOTAL TEAMS—

4



2

MASTER

Place Award

EXPERT

Place Award

MATCH NUMBER 33 — NRA SEMI-AUTOMATIC PISTOL 2-OFFICER TEAM
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

S2021

1053
$2003

1101
1095

$2037

1098
1114

$2010

1008
1309

S2011

1086
1078

$2005

1100
1162

$2008

1340
1341

S$2017

1208
1249

$2029

1099
1106

$2004

1108
1383

$2031

1332
1330

Team Name

TAMPA PD
Captain: JACK M. RAGSDALE
Coach: JUDITH RAGSDALE

JUDITH RAGSDALE

IOWA STATE PATROL
Captain: RICK HENDERSON
Coach: JAMES LOVELAND

JAMES LOVELAND

RICK HENDERSON

Team Name

FT WORTH PD BLUE
Captain: DORCIA M. MEADOR
Coach: LAURIE A. SCHEIERN
LAURIE A. SCHEIERN
DORCIA M. MEADOR

HOMELAND SECURITY
Captain: DEP DALE A. PRUNA
Coach: SEAN E. EDWARDS

SEAN E. EDWARDS

DEP DALE A. PRUNA

PA GAME COMMISSION
Captain: STEVEN D. BERNARDI
Coach: GUY HANSEN

GUY HANSEN

STEVEN D. BERNARDI

RICHMOND POLICE #2
Captain: MICHAEL R. TALBERT
Coach: RUSSELL A. PEARCE

MICHAEL R. TALBERT
RUSSELL A. PEARCE

ROUND ROCK PD

Captain: SGT DWIGHT L. SCHMIDT

Coach: DET BRENT B. SMITH
SGT DWIGHT L. SCHMIDT
DET BRENT B. SMITH

HANFORD PATROL
Captain: CPT STEVEN VOIGT

Coach: PTL CURTIS BEARCHUM

CPT STEVEN VOIGT
PTL CURTIS BEARCHUM

TORONTO POLICE

Captain: GUS HARTL

Coach: LOUIS M. PASQUINO
GUS HARTL
LOUIS M. PASQUINO

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL
Captain: JOHN L. KOON

Coach: OFC MICHAEL L. MCGINITY

JOHN L. KOON
OFC MICHAEL L. MCGINITY

MS WILDLIFE DEPT
Captain: SGT JOHN F. SHIRLEY
Coach: JOHN B. BENTON
SGT JOHN F. SHIRLEY
JOHN B. BENTON

Score
1161-53x

575-26x

1146-52x

588-31x
5568-21x

Score
1166 —45x

586 - 24x
580-21x

1160—-47x

583-28x
577-19x

1157-50x

584-31x
573-19x

1149-44x

576-26x
573-18x

1146—42x

575-21x
571-21x

1139-43x

574-22x
565-21x

1138-46x

589-26x
549 -20x

1120-37x

561-21x
559-16x

1092-25x

548-11x
544-14x

TOTAL TEAMS—

TOTAL TEAMS—

4

10



MATCH NUMBER 33 — NRA SEMI-AUTOMATIC PISTOL 2-OFFICER TEAM
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

EXPERT

Place Award
S2016

1407
1405

SHARPSHOOTER

Place Award
S$2026

1018
1038

$2032

1281
1274

S2018

1411
1248

S2014

1221
1210

S$2009

1011
1010

S2024

1062
1063

$2020

1144
1163

S$2035

1235
1178

MARKSMEN

Place Award
S$2036

1369
1372

Team Name

U.S. CAPITOL POLICE
Captain: OFC DARON B. DENNY
Coach: OFC MICHAEL A. RILEY
OFC DARON B. DENNY
OFC MICHAEL A. RILEY

Team Name

MARION INPD BLACK
Captain: DAVID M. GILBERT
Coach: JAMES LOFTIN

DAVID M. GILBERT

JAMES LOFTIN

GERMANY 2

Captain: SGT SVEN KUSKE

Coach: URSULA LANG-WIZOFSKY
SGT SVEN KUSKE
URSULA LANG-WIZOFSKY

ICE 2
Captain: OFC FRANK J. CARDERELLA
Coach: SUPV THOMAS H. CHAFEY
OFC FRANK J. CARDERELLA
SUPV THOMAS H. CHAFEY

LINCOLN NE PD
Captain: OFC JESSE J. HILGER
Coach: OFC JOHN L. PITTS
OFC JOHN L. PITTS
OFC JESSE J. HILGER

RIVERSIDE SO
Captain: RICHARD J. KOTHLOW
Coach: ROSA CADENA

ROSA CADENA

RICHARD J. KOTHLOW

LAS VEGAS METRO PD
Captain: RICHARD C. FLETCHER
Coach: VERNON E. ZULEGER
VERNON E. ZULEGER
RICHARD C. FLETCHER

LBPD 2
Captain: STEVE L. DITMARS
Coach: DOUGLAS HARA
DOUGLAS HARA
STEVE L. DITMARS

EL DORADO POLICE 1
Captain: PTL DANNY P. FARLEY
Coach: PTL PAUL E. LOVE
PTL DANNY P. FARLEY
PTL PAUL E. LOVE

Team Name

POLICIA VENEZUELA
Captain: OFC JAIMES A. RAFAEL
Coach: ALBERTO JOSE DE MACEDO
OFC JAIMES A. RAFAEL
ALBERTO JOSE DE MACEDO

Score
1017 -32x

533-21x
484-11x

Score
1158 -48x

579-24x
579-24x

1148-43x

580-23x
568-20x

1146 —40x

584 -23x
562-17x

1137-48x

569 - 25x
568-23x

1134-36x

569 - 16x
565-20x

1119-37x

564 - 19x
555-18x

1104-44x

560-21x
544 -23x

1055-32x

555-19x

500-13x

Score
1134-42x

578-21x
556-21x

TOTAL TEAMS—

TOTAL TEAMS—

TOTAL TEAMS—

10

8

5



4

MARKSMEN

Place Award

CLASSIFIED

Place Award

MATCH NUMBER 33 — NRA SEMI-AUTOMATIC PISTOL 2-OFFICER TEAM

$2023

1260
1225

S$2030

1025
1004

$2007

1009
1021

$2022

1077
1076

$2027

1047
1031

S2015

1318
1319

S2012

1135
1141

S$2006

1190
1232

S2034

1224
1255

$2028

1019
1145

FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Team Name

TEXAS DPS GOLD
Captain: TRPR ENOI J. PHOUTTHAVONG
Coach: CPL THOMAS W. MOORE

CPL THOMAS W. MOORE

TRPR ENOI J. PHOUTTHAVONG

TORONTO POLICE 2
Captain: WALTER KALYNOWYSH
Coach: TERRY BIRKETT
WALTER KALYNOWYSH
TERRY BIRKETT

NYS DOCS PRED
Captain: RANDY P. HANSON
Coach: RODNEY J. SWARTWOOQOD
RANDY P. HANSON
RODNEY J. SWARTWOOD

OAKLAND CO SHERIFF SILVE R
Captain: CHET SUSALLA
Coach: LAWRENCE J. MILLER
LAWRENCE J. MILLER
CHET SUSALLA

Team Name

MARION INPD BLUE
Captain: RICHARD EASTES
Coach: JOE FORTNER

JOE FORTNER

RICHARD EASTES

MISSISSIPPI DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
Captain: OFC JASON B. RICKMAN
Coach: SGT JIMMY T. WALDON

OFC JASON B. RICKMAN

SGT JIMMY T. WALDON

CHICAGO POLICE #2
Captain: JOSEPH C. OZOG
Coach: MARK A. COOPER

MARK A. COOPER

JOSEPH C. OZOG

NYS DOCS BLUE
Captain: OFC DAVID M. LAHAH
Coach: OFC JEFFREY L. PEEK
OFC DAVID M. LAHAH
OFC JEFFREY L. PEEK

ELDORADO POLICE 2
Captain: CHIEF CARL E. BLAKE
Coach: SGT RANDALL B. GILBERT
SGT RANDALL B. GILBERT
CHIEF CARL E. BLAKE

MARION INPD RED
Captain: MICHAEL G. STEVENS
Coach: JASON THOMAS
JASON THOMAS
MICHAEL G. STEVENS

Score
1085—-27x

550-14x
535-13x

1057 —26x

554-18x
503 -8x

1039-23x

560-17x
479-6x

992-23x

515-11x
477-12x

Score
1066 —29x

538-18x
528-11x

1061—-32x

549-16x
512-16x

1045-30x

537-14x
508-16x

1018-26x

511-13x
507-13x

1011-21x

537-9x
474-12x

818-13x

429-9x
389-4x

TOTAL TEAMS—

TOTAL TEAMS—

5

6



